

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KESHA: THE GAG ORDER TOUR IS COMING TO THE MYSTIC SHOWROOM NOV. 12

Tickets on sale June 2

PRIOR LAKE, Minn. – May 30, 2023 – Pop hitmaker Kesha is set to bring a night of chart-topping songs to the Mystic Showroom during The Gag Order Tour at 7:30 p.m. Sunday, Nov. 12, 2023.

Kesha's new album "Gag Order" recently dropped to universal acclaim and the Grammynominated popstar is now set to bring it on the road with The Gag Order Tour. The tour will feature support from Jake Wesley Rogers and will see the singer playing a diverse collection from her discography including past hits and beloved new favorites off the new album.

Kesha has sold more than 14 million total album equivalents worldwide. She has approximately 6.9 billion audio streams and 1.7 billion video streams. The singer has had nine Top 10 hits on The Billboard Hot 100, including four No. 1 singles at Top 40 Radio with "Tik Tok," "Your Love Is My Drug," "Die Young" and "Timber."

Produced by Rick Rubin and with Kesha as executive producer, "Gag Order" was described by Pitchfork as "a spare and eccentric album about coming to terms with ambivalence." Rolling Stone called it "her most daring music yet."

On "Gag Order," Kesha confronts her own reflection and finds empowerment in her own voice, with beautiful, heart-aching results. For more information visit keshaofficial.com.

TICKET INFORMATION

Tickets to see Kesha: The Gag Order Tour at 7:30 p.m. Sunday, Nov. 12, in the Mystic Showroom will be available June 2 starting at \$49. Contact the Mystic Box Office at 952-496-6563 or visit mysticlake.com for more details.

Event: Kesha: The Gag Order Tour **Date & Time:** 7:30 p.m. Sunday, Nov. 12, 2023

Place: Mystic Showroom®
Tickets: Starting at \$49

On sale: 10 a.m. Friday, June 2, 2023

ABOUT MYSTIC LAKE CASINO HOTEL

Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community, Mystic Lake Casino Hotel is the premier gaming facility in the Midwest. Mystic Lake® creates original and exciting entertainment experiences for its guests with gaming, distinctive bars and restaurants, indoor and outdoor concert venues, unique special events, and luxurious accommodations, all just 25 minutes southwest of Minneapolis/Saint Paul. In 2018, Mystic Lake opened Mystic Lake Center®,

a new event space and hotel tower. Offering state-of-the-art technology, this 70,000-square-foot venue hosts groups of all sizes for conferences, expos, weddings and other events. With 766 new and renovated modern hotel rooms, Mystic Lake is one of the largest hotels in the Twin Cities area.

###

Media Inquiries:

Madeleine Rush • 651-214-6937 • madeleine@goffpublic.com

2400 MYSTIC LAKE BOULEVARD, PRIOR LAKE, MN 55372 • PHONE 952-445-9000 Owned and operated by the Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community